

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6421/2007

NEERA BAJPAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEEMA BAJPAI & ANR.
(Office Report on Default Dt. 28.5.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.P. Pandey, adv.

Mr.Manish Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has filed the affidavit of service on Respondent No. 1 indicating that Respondent No.1 has refused to accept the notice. Registrar, after satisfying himself, has recorded that R-1 has not been served.

ee. Fresh service be effected on Respondent no.1 on deposit of process f

Process be given dasti as well.

(J.S.Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master