

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 4 2 1 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 5 in FA No. 7/ 2 0 0 2 of The
HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A T U R E AT AL L A H A B A D , B E N C H AT LUC K N O W)

N E E R A B A J P A I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S E E M A B A J P A I & AN R.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction dated 6/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 7)

Date: 2 9 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H.K. S E M A
(I N C H A M B E R)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Mohan P a ndey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that show cause notice was issued to
respondent No.1 but the respondent refused to accept the notice.
Office report also discloses that notice was again issued to the counsel
for the petitioner for effecting service on respondent No.1 and an
affidavit has been filed by the counsel stating that respondent No.1 has
again refused to accept notice. In this view of the matter, the notice
shall be deemed to have been served upon respondent No.1. Office
report is ordered accordingly.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master