

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6421/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2005 in FA No. 7/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

NEERA BAJPAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEEMA BAJPAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per the order passed by Hon'ble Chamber Judge, the
service of notice is complete inasmuch as respondent No. 1 has
refused to accept notice and proof of service has been filed in
respect of respondent No. 2.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master