

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1222 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

NEERA BAJPAI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEEMA BAJPAI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant has not filed statement of cases so far and seeks further time to file statement of cases.

Two weeks time is granted for filing the statement of cases.

List the matter on 28-07-09.

aa

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar